
Sunday, September 20, 2020
Yorkshire Terrier Club of America

Time 2 Beat

MCT: 50 seconds    Time 2 Beat   24 inch  Judge: Brian Brane
Place  Name                Time                   WCFlts          E/F      Points

       Colt/J.Smotrel      No Time                  1              1       Elim
       Benny/J.Joyce       Absent

MCT: 50 seconds    Time 2 Beat   20 inch  Judge: Brian Brane
Place  Name                Time                   WCFlts          E/F      Points

       Dell/M.Whorton      25.99                    0              0       10 1 Qualified
       Surfer/K.Warda      37.06                    2              1       Elim
       Kodi/F.Liberto      44.95                    1              0       Elim
       Finesse/C.Singleton Absent

MCT: 55 seconds    Time 2 Beat   16 inch  Judge: Brian Brane
Place  Name                Time                   WCFlts          E/F      Points

       Liri/C.Keller       29.44                    0              0       10 1 Qualified
       Kallie/D.Moore      32.00                    0              0       9 Qualified
       Viking/V.Newland    35.86                    0              0       8 Qualified
       Nike/J.Burtness     46.36                    0              0       4 Qualified
       Pearl/J.Burtness    No Time                  0              2       Elim
       Valkyrie/J.Burtness 32.04                    0              1       Elim

MCT: 60 seconds    Time 2 Beat   12 inch  Judge: Brian Brane
Place  Name                Time                   WCFlts          E/F      Points

       Krissi/K.Villars    28.25                    0              0       10 1 Qualified
       AJ/J.Kaufman        36.65                    0              0       7 Qualified
       Deja/B.Walton       27.30                    1              2       Elim
       Surfer Dude/F.Gilme No Time                  0              2       Elim
       Davis/B.King        Absent

MCT: 60 seconds    Time 2 Beat    8 inch  Judge: Brian Brane
Place  Name                Time                   WCFlts          E/F      Points

       Marcy/R.Hutson      42.87                    0              0       10 1 Qualified
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       Dewey/S.Fisher      43.51                    0              0       9 Qualified
       Giblet/D.Shiers     51.75                    0              0       8 Qualified
       Chips/S.Fisher      54.77                    0              1       Elim

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 18
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 3
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 10
              Percent Qualified: 55.6%

MCT: 50 seconds    Time 2 Beat Pref   20 inch  Judge: Brian Brane
Place  Name                Time                   WCFlts          E/F      Points

       Flash/D.Henry       30.07                    0              2       Elim

MCT: 55 seconds    Time 2 Beat Pref   16 inch  Judge: Brian Brane
Place  Name                Time                   WCFlts          E/F      Points

       Happy/A.Gilmer      43.67                    0              2       Elim
       Chica/M.Godlevski   Absent

MCT: 60 seconds    Time 2 Beat Pref    8 inch  Judge: Brian Brane
Place  Name                Time                   WCFlts          E/F      Points

       Louie/S.Botkin      52.27                    0              1       Elim
       Tait/V.Newland      No Time                  2              3       Elim

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 4
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 1
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 0
              Percent Qualified: 0.0%



Sunday, September 20, 2020
Yorkshire Terrier Club of America

Master/Excellent JWW

Distance: 160 yards  SCT: 45 seconds    Excellent   24 inch  Judge: Brian Brane
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Taos/E.Nemore       43.78      0       1     0       0      0       Elim

Distance: 160 yards  SCT: 43 seconds    Excellent   20 inch  Judge: Brian Brane
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Cirilla/A.Nottestad 25.02      0       1     2       0      1       Elim

Distance: 154 yards  SCT: 47 seconds    Excellent   12 inch  Judge: Brian Brane
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Abby/J.Baker        38.67      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Reese/D.Shiers      48.50      3       2     1       0      1       Elim

Distance: 154 yards  SCT: 50 seconds    Excellent    8 inch  Judge: Brian Brane
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Ralph/L.Pena        33.59      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 5
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 0
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 2
              Percent Qualified: 40.0%

Distance: 160 yards  SCT: 45 seconds    Master  24 inch  Judge: Brian Brane
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Chase/D.Divine      29.15      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
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       Twitch/F.Rich       32.90      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Colt/J.Smotrel      35.69      0       0     0       0      0       100 3 Qualified
       Benny/J.Joyce       Absent

Distance: 160 yards  SCT: 43 seconds    Master  20 inch  Judge: Brian Brane
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Petra/V.Newland     29.75      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Finesse/C.Singleton 34.68      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Roxy/M.Stark        37.47      0       0     0       0      0       100 3 Qualified
       Velo/M.Speagle      No Time            5     2       0      4       Elim
       Kai/C.Greer         57.70      42      3     2       0      0       Elim
       Fogbuster/V.King    37.34      0       2     1       0      0       Elim
       Kodi/F.Liberto      No Time            1     0       0      1       Elim
       Dell/M.Whorton      25.63      0       0     0       0      1       Elim
       Lucy/M.Stark        31.98      0       1     0       0      0       Elim
       Flip/P.Buchma       AIS

Distance: 157 yards  SCT: 45 seconds    Master  16 inch  Judge: Brian Brane
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Atomic/M.Speagle    23.37      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Valkyrie/J.Burtness 35.90      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Nike/J.Burtness     40.60      0       0     0       0      0       100 3 Qualified
       Liri/C.Keller       35.33      0       1     0       0      0       Elim
       Pearl/J.Burtness    66.42      63      5     1       0      1       Elim
       Kallie/D.Moore      37.53      0       1     1       0      0       Elim

Distance: 154 yards  SCT: 47 seconds    Master  12 inch  Judge: Brian Brane
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Surfer Dude/F.Gilme 26.42      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Shelby Rae/M.Liebha 27.66      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Jolene Rose/M.Liebh 35.89      0       0     0       0      0       100 3 Qualified
       AJ/J.Kaufman        40.64      0       0     0       0      0       100 4 Qualified
       Krissi/K.Villars    380.08     999     0     2       0      0       Elim
       Treasure/M.Smunt    No Time            0     0       0      1       Elim

Distance: 154 yards  SCT: 50 seconds    Master   8 inch  Judge: Brian Brane
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Disco/K.Wlodarski   30.57      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
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       Ace/L.Sprick        35.42      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Chase/R.Hutson      36.26      0       0     0       0      0       100 3 Qualified
       Kamikazee/R.Hutson  41.36      0       0     0       0      0       100 4 Qualified
       Dash/S.Fisher       No Time            2     0       0      1       Elim
       Livvy/T.Moody       44.33      0       0     1       0      0       Elim
       Posey 2/U.Walsh     37.28      0       0     0       0      1       Elim
       Ellie/K.Downs       48.03      0       0     0       0      1       Elim
       Dewey/S.Fisher      44.34      0       1     2       0      1       Elim
       Jack/S.Moody        39.06      0       0     1       0      0       Elim
       Marcy/R.Hutson      43.57      0       1     1       0      1       Elim
       Jive/K.Wlodarski    43.77      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Maev/B.Campanaro    43.62      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 37
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 1
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 1
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 19
              Percent Qualified: 51.4%

Distance: 160 yards  SCT: 50 seconds    Excellent Pref   20 inch  Judge: Brian Brane
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Flash/D.Henry       28.06      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Besla/V.Newland     42.10      0       3     1       0      2       Elim

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 2
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 0
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 1
              Percent Qualified: 50.0%

Distance: 160 yards  SCT: 48 seconds    Master Pref   16 inch  Judge: Brian Brane
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       River/T.Abernethy   37.91      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
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       Dream/S.Weigel      No Time            3     1       0      2       Elim

Distance: 157 yards  SCT: 50 seconds    Master Pref   12 inch  Judge: Brian Brane
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Simon/V.Sauls       Absent

Distance: 154 yards  SCT: 52 seconds    Master Pref    8 inch  Judge: Brian Brane
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Duchess/B.Campanaro 39.86      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Louie/S.Botkin      61.49      27      0     0       0      1       Elim
       Mister/R.McCaskill  Absent

Distance: 154 yards  SCT: 55 seconds    Master Pref    4 inch  Judge: Brian Brane
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Judy Judy/F.Gilmer  33.60      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       George/U.Walsh      No Time            1     1       0      2       Elim

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 6
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 2
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 3
              Percent Qualified: 50.0%



Sunday, September 20, 2020
Yorkshire Terrier Club of America

Open JWW

Distance: 133 yards  SCT: 40 seconds    Open  24 inch  Judge: Brian Brane
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Bliss/J.Jones       Absent
       Si/K.Tyndall        Absent

Distance: 133 yards  SCT: 38 seconds    Open  20 inch  Judge: Brian Brane
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Hopper/M.Miller     26.78      0       1     1       0      0       Elim
       Surfer/K.Warda      40.75      4       2     1       0      1       Elim

Distance: 129 yards  SCT: 40 seconds    Open  16 inch  Judge: Brian Brane
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Viking/V.Newland    33.69      0       1     0       0      0       95 1 Qualified

Distance: 125 yards  SCT: 42 seconds    Open  12 inch  Judge: Brian Brane
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Audrey/S.Cicone     37.51      0       2     1       0      1       Elim
       Deja/B.Walton       No Time            1     0       0      1       Elim

Distance: 125 yards  SCT: 45 seconds    Open   8 inch  Judge: Brian Brane
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Chips/S.Fisher      56.14      22      4     3       0      0       Elim

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 6
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 2
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 1
              Percent Qualified: 16.7%
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Sunday, September 20, 2020
Yorkshire Terrier Club of America

Novice JWW

Distance: 106 yards  SCT: 35 seconds    Novice B   20 inch  Judge: Brian Brane
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Cara/M.Speagle      19.24      0       3     3       0      4       Elim
       Kylo Ren/J.Hefner B No Time            1     0       0      5       Elim

Distance: 103 yards  SCT: 45 seconds    Novice B    8 inch  Judge: Brian Brane
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Emma/R.McCaskill    Absent

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 2
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 1
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 0
              Percent Qualified: 0.0%

Distance: 103 yards  SCT: 46 seconds    Novice Pref    8 inch  Judge: Brian Brane
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Heavenly/S.Cicone   No Time            1     1       0      1       Elim
       Stella/V.Sauls      Absent

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 1
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 1
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 0
              Percent Qualified: 0.0%



Sunday, September 20, 2020
Yorkshire Terrier Club of America

Master/Excellent Standard

Distance: 175 yards  SCT: 65 seconds    Excellent   24 inch  Judge: Brian Brane
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Taos/E.Nemore       56.89      0       0     1       0      1       Elim

Distance: 175 yards  SCT: 61 seconds    Excellent   20 inch  Judge: Brian Brane
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Velo/M.Speagle      39.79      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Cirilla/A.Nottestad No Time            1     2       0      2       Elim
       Surfer/K.Warda      No Time            0     0       0      1       Elim

Distance: 169 yards  SCT: 68 seconds    Excellent   12 inch  Judge: Brian Brane
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Audrey/S.Cicone     70.46      6       3     2       0      1       Elim
       Reese/D.Shiers      67.54      0       2     1       0      1       Elim
       Abby/J.Baker        55.45      0       0     1       0      1       Elim

Distance: 169 yards  SCT: 73 seconds    Excellent    8 inch  Judge: Brian Brane
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Livvy/T.Moody       51.97      0       0     1       0      0       Elim
       Ralph/L.Pena        49.84      0       1     0       0      1       Elim

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 9
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 0
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 1
              Percent Qualified: 11.1%
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Distance: 175 yards  SCT: 65 seconds    Master  24 inch  Judge: Brian Brane
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Twitch/F.Rich       46.34      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Chase/D.Divine      49.50      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Colt/J.Smotrel      72.74      21      2     1       0      0       Elim
       Benny/J.Joyce       Absent

Distance: 175 yards  SCT: 61 seconds    Master  20 inch  Judge: Brian Brane
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Fogbuster/V.King    40.83      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Dell/M.Whorton      41.30      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Petra/V.Newland     46.79      0       0     0       0      0       100 3 Qualified
       Roxy/M.Stark        51.76      0       0     0       0      0       100 4 Qualified
       Finesse/C.Singleton 59.26      0       1     0       0      1       Elim
       Kodi/F.Liberto      63.35      6       1     0       0      1       Elim
       Lucy/M.Stark        40.88      0       0     0       0      1       Elim
       Flip/P.Buchma       AIS

Distance: 172 yards  SCT: 65 seconds    Master  16 inch  Judge: Brian Brane
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Atomic/M.Speagle    35.51      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Kallie/D.Moore      49.17      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Valkyrie/J.Burtness 49.63      0       0     0       0      0       100 3 Qualified
       Nike/J.Burtness     56.05      0       0     0       0      0       100 4 Qualified
       Pearl/J.Burtness    59.54      0       1     0       0      0       Elim

Distance: 169 yards  SCT: 68 seconds    Master  12 inch  Judge: Brian Brane
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Surfer Dude/F.Gilme 36.88      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Shelby Rae/M.Liebha 40.35      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Jolene Rose/M.Liebh 44.93      0       0     0       0      0       100 3 Qualified
       AJ/J.Kaufman        51.25      0       0     0       0      0       100 4 Qualified
       Krissi/K.Villars    No Time            0     0       0      1       Elim
       Treasure/M.Smunt    75.93      21      0     0       0      0       79



-8-

Distance: 169 yards  SCT: 73 seconds    Master   8 inch  Judge: Brian Brane
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Disco/K.Wlodarski   47.63      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Jive/K.Wlodarski    48.12      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Ace/L.Sprick        49.81      0       0     0       0      0       100 3 Qualified
       Kamikazee/R.Hutson  54.26      0       0     0       0      0       100 4 Qualified
       Dash/S.Fisher       75.36      6       0     0       0      0       94
       Posey 2/U.Walsh     49.84      0       0     0       0      2       Elim
       Chase/R.Hutson      No Time            0     1       0      2       Elim
       Dewey/S.Fisher      68.13      0       1     0       0      0       Elim
       Jack/S.Moody        50.04      0       0     1       0      0       Elim
       Marcy/R.Hutson      63.98      0       1     1       1      1       Elim
       Maev/B.Campanaro    56.66      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Ellie/K.Downs       61.05      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 33
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 1
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 1
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 20
              Percent Qualified: 60.6%

Distance: 175 yards  SCT: 70 seconds    Excellent Pref   20 inch  Judge: Brian Brane
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Besla/V.Newland     No Time            1     1       2      1       Elim
       Flash/D.Henry       Absent

Distance: 169 yards  SCT: 73 seconds    Excellent Pref    8 inch  Judge: Brian Brane
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Louie/S.Botkin      60.62      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
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   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 2
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 1
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 1
              Percent Qualified: 50.0%

Distance: 175 yards  SCT: 66 seconds    Master Pref   16 inch  Judge: Brian Brane
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Dream/S.Weigel      44.19      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       River/T.Abernethy   54.13      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified

Distance: 172 yards  SCT: 70 seconds    Master Pref   12 inch  Judge: Brian Brane
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Simon/V.Sauls       Absent

Distance: 169 yards  SCT: 73 seconds    Master Pref    8 inch  Judge: Brian Brane
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Duchess/B.Campanaro 53.30      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Mister/R.McCaskill  Absent

Distance: 169 yards  SCT: 78 seconds    Master Pref    4 inch  Judge: Brian Brane
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Judy Judy/F.Gilmer  47.10      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       George/U.Walsh      70.10      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 5
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 2
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 5
              Percent Qualified: 100.0%



Sunday, September 20, 2020
Yorkshire Terrier Club of America

Open Standard

Distance: 153 yards  SCT: 65 seconds    Open  24 inch  Judge: Brian Brane
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Bliss/J.Jones       Absent
       Si/K.Tyndall        Absent

Distance: 153 yards  SCT: 63 seconds    Open  20 inch  Judge: Brian Brane
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Hopper/M.Miller     44.57      0       1     0       0      0       95 1 Qualified

Distance: 150 yards  SCT: 65 seconds    Open  16 inch  Judge: Brian Brane
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Viking/V.Newland    42.17      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified

Distance: 146 yards  SCT: 67 seconds    Open  12 inch  Judge: Brian Brane
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Cora/J.Robles       85.96      36      3     0       0      2       Elim

Distance: 146 yards  SCT: 70 seconds    Open   8 inch  Judge: Brian Brane
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Chips/S.Fisher      No Time            4     0       0      0       Elim

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 4
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 2
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 2
              Percent Qualified: 50.0%
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Sunday, September 20, 2020
Yorkshire Terrier Club of America

Novice Standard

Distance: 138 yards  SCT: 68 seconds    Novice B   24 inch  Judge: Brian Brane
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Lucero/T.Vila       Absent

Distance: 138 yards  SCT: 66 seconds    Novice B   20 inch  Judge: Brian Brane
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Kylo Ren/J.Hefner B No Time            2     1       0      3       Elim

Distance: 134 yards  SCT: 72 seconds    Novice B   12 inch  Judge: Brian Brane
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Deja/B.Walton       No Time            1     1       0      1       Elim

Distance: 134 yards  SCT: 77 seconds    Novice B    8 inch  Judge: Brian Brane
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Emma/R.McCaskill    Absent

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 2
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 2
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 0
              Percent Qualified: 0.0%

Distance: 134 yards  SCT: 77 seconds    Novice Pref    8 inch  Judge: Brian Brane
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Heavenly/S.Cicone   No Time            1     0       0      1       Elim
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   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 1
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 0
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 0
              Percent Qualified: 0.0%


